
Fort Valley St. (2-12,2-10 SIAC) -vs- Edward Waters (10-5,8-3 SIAC)
01/10/26 at Adams-Jenkins Complex, Jacksonville, FL

 
 

 
 
Fort Valley St. 34

Edward Waters 72

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 158
Site: Adams-Jenkins Complex, Jacksonville, FL
Referees: Kendall Bennamon, Richard Kinney, Melany Rosier

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fort Valley St. 0 13 9 12 34
Edward Waters 28 10 19 15 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 McIntosh,India * 25 4-10 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 2 0 5 1 2 9
01 Allen,Aaniyah * 37 3-16 0-4 2-3 0-4 4 4 1 5 0 0 8
11 Johnson,Reya * 33 2-10 1-4 0-0 1-8 9 2 1 3 0 1 5
03 East,Grace * 20 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Robinson,Akirya * 23 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 2 1 0
13 Baker,Julia 15 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 3 6
22 Bell,Marley 18 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
44 Arnold,Makayla 14 1-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
10 Ogburn,Madisyn 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-58 1-14 5-7 10-24 34 14 4 22 4 8 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 0-12   0.00% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-3   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-5   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 14-58   24.1% 1-14   7.1% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Harris,Imani * 24 4-11 0-1 6-6 0-3 3 1 8 3 0 1 14
24 Brown,Tan * 19 4-9 3-8 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 11
15 Letaru,Diana * 19 4-6 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 2 10
13 Fowles,Shcira * 21 2-4 0-2 0-0 2-9 11 2 3 1 0 2 4
12 Brown,Nia * 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Hatch,Amelya 18 3-4 1-2 3-3 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 10
32 Jackson,Xaniya 17 3-11 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 1 1 1 6
02 Asberry,Kaylynn 13 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
04 Daniel,Zahra 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 4 0 1 4
01 Arnold,Denver 12 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
07 Phillips,Kalisha 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
06 Sparrow,Brittney 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
00 Avery,Jourdan 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 3 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-64 4-19 14-17 15-35 50 10 19 15 1 12 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-16   62.50% 2-5   40.00% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-3   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89% 1-6   16.67% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 27-64   42.2% 4-19   21.1% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Valley St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edward Waters
09:47 TURNOVER  by LETARU,DIANA

STEAL  by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 09:47
TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,INDIA 09:40

09:40 STEAL  by HARRIS,IMANI
09:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,IMANI
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,REYA(in the paint) 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LETARU,DIANA
09:03 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TAN

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,IMANI
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,INDIA 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIA
08:23 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EAST,GRACE(in the paint) 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA

07:39 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by LETARU,DIANA

07:34 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TAN
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,INDIA --
TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,INDIA 07:29

07:14 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,IMANI
STEAL  by JOHNSON,REYA 07:14
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AANIYAH 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA
06:58 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LETARU,DIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,IMANI
MISS 3PTR by EAST,GRACE 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA
06:26 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAN
06:15 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 06:15
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AKIRYA --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 05:43
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,REYA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,REYA 05:34

05:34 STEAL  by LETARU,DIANA
05:19 0-11 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LETARU,DIANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,IMANI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:19
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 05:19
SUB IN by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 05:19
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA
04:53 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,REYA --
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 04:35

04:10 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLES,SHCIRA

04:06 0-14 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TAN
-- ASSIST  by FOWLES,SHCIRA

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,REYA 03:59
03:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,NIA
03:59 SUB IN by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN

FOUL  by ALLEN,AANIYAH 03:41
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,INDIA 03:41
SUB IN by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 03:41



03:41 0-15 H 15 GOOD FT by LETARU,DIANA
03:41 0-16 H 16 GOOD FT by LETARU,DIANA

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH(in the paint) 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA

03:24 0-18 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOWLES,SHCIRA

03:10 FOUL  by FOWLES,SHCIRA
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,AANIYAH 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by LETARU,DIANA
03:01 0-20 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,IMANI
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 02:50
FOUL  by ALLEN,AANIYAH 02:47

02:47 0-21 H 21 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IMANI(fastbreak)
02:47 0-22 H 22 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IMANI(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH(in the paint) 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,IMANI

02:13 0-24 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by LETARU,DIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,IMANI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:04
02:04 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IMANI
02:04 SUB IN by HATCH,AMELYA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,REYA(in the paint) 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA

01:16 0-26 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by LETARU,DIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 00:27
00:27 0-27 H 27 GOOD FT by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN
00:27 0-28 H 28 GOOD FT by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN

MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by LETARU,DIANA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Valley St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edward Waters
10:00 SUB OUT by FOWLES,SHCIRA
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,TAN
10:00 SUB IN by AVERY,JOURDAN
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,XANIYA

MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LETARU,DIANA

09:12 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,XANIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,XANIYA

09:09 MISS TIPIN by JACKSON,XANIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,XANIYA

09:08 MISS TIPIN by JACKSON,XANIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LETARU,DIANA

FOUL  by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 09:05
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 09:05
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,INDIA 09:05

09:05 MISS FT by LETARU,DIANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:05 MISS FT by LETARU,DIANA
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AANIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by EAST,GRACE 08:46
REBOUND OFF by EAST,GRACE --

08:46 FOUL  by JACKSON,XANIYA
08:42 FOUL  by AVERY,JOURDAN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,REYA 08:35 3-28 H 25



08:06 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,XANIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AVERY,JOURDAN

08:02 3-30 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,XANIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AVERY,JOURDAN

MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,INDIA 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LETARU,DIANA

07:36 MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AKIRYA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AANIYAH(in the paint) 07:16 5-30 H 25

06:55 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,XANIYA
BLOCK  by MCINTOSH,INDIA 06:55

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,XANIYA
06:55 SUB OUT by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN
06:55 SUB OUT by LETARU,DIANA
06:55 SUB OUT by HATCH,AMELYA
06:55 SUB IN by ARNOLD,DENVER
06:55 SUB IN by HARRIS,IMANI
06:55 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KALISHA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,REYA 06:55
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 06:55
SUB IN by OGBURN,MADISYN 06:55
SUB IN by BELL,MARLEY 06:55

06:51 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,XANIYA
STEAL  by MCINTOSH,INDIA 06:51
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:20

06:03 5-32 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,IMANI
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,INDIA(in the paint) 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,DENVER
05:34 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IMANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KALISHA
05:29 5-34 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KALISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,IMANI
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,INDIA(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KALISHA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by JACKSON,XANIYA
04:46 SUB IN by FOWLES,SHCIRA

SUB OUT by ALLEN,AANIYAH 04:46
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,INDIA 04:46
SUB IN by JOHNSON,REYA 04:46
SUB IN by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 04:46

04:37 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,DENVER
MISS 3PTR by EAST,GRACE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA
04:20 TURNOVER  by FOWLES,SHCIRA

STEAL  by BELL,MARLEY 04:20
GOOD LAYUP by EAST,GRACE(in the paint) 03:52 7-34 H 27

03:38 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KALISHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BELL,MARLEY 03:38
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,REYA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,REYA 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,IMANI
03:18 7-36 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,IMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EAST,GRACE 02:55
REBOUND OFF by BELL,MARLEY --

02:40 FOUL  by FOWLES,SHCIRA
02:40 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KALISHA
02:40 SUB OUT by FOWLES,SHCIRA
02:40 SUB IN by DANIEL,ZAHRA
02:40 SUB IN by LETARU,DIANA



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,REYA 02:40
SUB IN by ALLEN,AANIYAH 02:40
GOOD FT by BELL,MARLEY 02:40 8-36 H 28
GOOD FT by BELL,MARLEY 02:40 9-36 H 27
SUB OUT by EAST,GRACE 02:40
SUB OUT by BELL,MARLEY 02:40
SUB IN by BAKER,JULIA 02:40
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,INDIA 02:40

02:24 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,DENVER
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,INDIA --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERY,JOURDAN
02:04 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIEL,ZAHRA
02:02 TURNOVER  by DANIEL,ZAHRA

STEAL  by MCINTOSH,INDIA 02:02
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:34

01:34 SUB OUT by AVERY,JOURDAN
01:34 SUB IN by BROWN,NIA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 01:34
SUB IN by BELL,MARLEY 01:34

01:21 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,IMANI
STEAL  by BAKER,JULIA 01:21
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:16 11-36 H 25

01:03 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,IMANI
01:03 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IMANI
01:03 SUB IN by HATCH,AMELYA

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LETARU,DIANA

FOUL  by OGBURN,MADISYN 00:41
00:41 11-37 H 26 GOOD FT by HATCH,AMELYA(fastbreak)
00:41 11-38 H 27 GOOD FT by HATCH,AMELYA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AANIYAH(in the paint) 00:32 13-38 H 25
FOUL  by BAKER,JULIA 00:18

00:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,AANIYAH 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by DANIEL,ZAHRA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Valley St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edward Waters
10:00 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,DENVER
10:00 SUB OUT by DANIEL,ZAHRA
10:00 SUB OUT by HATCH,AMELYA
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,IMANI
10:00 SUB IN by FOWLES,SHCIRA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,TAN

SUB OUT by OGBURN,MADISYN 10:00
SUB OUT by BAKER,JULIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BELL,MARLEY 10:00
SUB IN by EAST,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,REYA 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 10:00
TURNOVER  by EAST,GRACE 09:53

09:53 STEAL  by FOWLES,SHCIRA
09:45 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IMANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLES,SHCIRA
09:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:41
09:32 MISS JUMPER by LETARU,DIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AANIYAH --



GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,INDIA(in the paint) 09:19 15-38 H 23
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,REYA --

08:55 MISS 3PTR by FOWLES,SHCIRA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,REYA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,INDIA(in the paint) 08:38 17-38 H 21
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,AKIRYA --

08:11 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TAN
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AKIRYA --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 08:11

07:57 MISS JUMPER by LETARU,DIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,REYA --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,AANIYAH(in the paint) 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,IMANI
07:42 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,IMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,REYA --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH 07:16
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,INDIA --

07:16 FOUL  by LETARU,DIANA
SUB OUT by EAST,GRACE 07:16
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 07:16
SUB IN by BAKER,JULIA 07:16
SUB IN by BELL,MARLEY 07:16
GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,INDIA 07:16 18-38 H 20
MISS FT by MCINTOSH,INDIA 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA
FOUL  by BELL,MARLEY 07:15
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,INDIA 07:15
SUB IN by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by LETARU,DIANA
07:15 SUB IN by JACKSON,XANIYA

FOUL  by BAKER,JULIA 07:00
07:00 18-39 H 21 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IMANI
07:00 18-40 H 22 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IMANI

MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIA

06:33 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,XANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,REYA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,XANIYA
06:14 18-43 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TAN

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,IMANI
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,REYA 05:58

05:58 STEAL  by BROWN,TAN
05:52 18-45 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TAN
GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 05:36 20-45 H 25
ASSIST  by ALLEN,AANIYAH --
SUB OUT by ALLEN,AANIYAH 05:25
SUB IN by OGBURN,MADISYN 05:25

05:16 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TAN
REBOUND DEF by BELL,MARLEY --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JULIA 05:06
REBOUND OFF by OGBURN,MADISYN --

05:06 FOUL  by BROWN,TAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,REYA 05:06
SUB IN by ALLEN,AANIYAH 05:06
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,JULIA 04:50

04:50 BLOCK  by JACKSON,XANIYA
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA

FOUL  by ALLEN,AANIYAH 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 20-46 H 26 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IMANI



04:39 20-47 H 27 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IMANI
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,AANIYAH 04:17

04:17 STEAL  by FOWLES,SHCIRA
04:08 20-49 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,IMANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOWLES,SHCIRA
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 03:50
REBOUND OFF by OGBURN,MADISYN --

03:35 FOUL  by HARRIS,IMANI
SUB OUT by BAKER,JULIA 03:35
SUB IN by JOHNSON,REYA 03:35
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,REYA 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIA
03:23 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,XANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,XANIYA
02:57 MISS 3PTR by FOWLES,SHCIRA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AANIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:50 22-49 H 27

02:25 22-51 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,IMANI(in the paint)
02:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:25 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IMANI
02:25 SUB OUT by BROWN,NIA
02:25 SUB IN by AVERY,JOURDAN
02:25 SUB IN by HATCH,AMELYA

SUB OUT by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 02:25
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,INDIA 02:25
TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,INDIA 02:12

02:12 STEAL  by HATCH,AMELYA
FOUL  by MCINTOSH,INDIA 02:12

01:53 22-53 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLES,SHCIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AVERY,JOURDAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,REYA 01:31
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,INDIA --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,MARLEY 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERY,JOURDAN
01:03 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,REYA --
01:03 FOUL  by JACKSON,XANIYA
01:03 SUB OUT by FOWLES,SHCIRA
01:03 SUB OUT by BROWN,TAN
01:03 SUB IN by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN
01:03 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KALISHA

SUB OUT by OGBURN,MADISYN 01:03
SUB OUT by BELL,MARLEY 01:03
SUB IN by BAKER,JULIA 01:03
SUB IN by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 01:03
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,AANIYAH 01:01

00:41 22-55 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,XANIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,KALISHA

TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,INDIA 00:26
00:26 STEAL  by JACKSON,XANIYA
00:05 22-57 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,XANIYA

-- ASSIST  by AVERY,JOURDAN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Valley St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edward Waters
09:37 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,XANIYA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AANIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,JULIA 09:16



-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,XANIYA
09:08 TURNOVER  by HATCH,AMELYA

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,INDIA 09:08
SUB IN by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 09:08
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 08:58

08:58 STEAL  by AVERY,JOURDAN
08:48 22-60 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by HATCH,AMELYA

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,XANIYA
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AANIYAH 08:25
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,JULIA(in the paint) 08:21 24-60 H 36

08:03 24-62 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by HATCH,AMELYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by JOHNSON,REYA 08:03

08:03 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KALISHA
08:03 SUB IN by DANIEL,ZAHRA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 08:03
SUB IN by BELL,MARLEY 08:03

08:03 24-63 H 39 GOOD FT by HATCH,AMELYA
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,AANIYAH 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by AVERY,JOURDAN
07:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:41 26-63 H 37
07:34 TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN

STEAL  by BAKER,JULIA 07:34
07:31 FOUL  by HATCH,AMELYA
07:08 FOUL  by HATCH,AMELYA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,AANIYAH 07:08 27-63 H 36
MISS FT by ALLEN,AANIYAH 07:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLEN,AANIYAH 07:08 28-63 H 35
SUB OUT by ALLEN,AANIYAH 07:08
SUB IN by OGBURN,MADISYN 07:08

06:54 MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIEL,ZAHRA

06:50 28-65 H 37 GOOD TIPIN by DANIEL,ZAHRA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by AVERY,JOURDAN
06:17 TURNOVER  by DANIEL,ZAHRA

STEAL  by BAKER,JULIA 06:17
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERY,JOURDAN
06:09 SUB OUT by AVERY,JOURDAN
06:09 SUB IN by HARRIS,IMANI

SUB OUT by BAKER,JULIA 06:09
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,MAKAYLA 06:09
SUB IN by ALLEN,AANIYAH 06:09
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,INDIA 06:09

05:59 TURNOVER  by DANIEL,ZAHRA
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AANIYAH 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:05 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by BELL,MARLEY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by ASBERRY,KAYLYNN
04:34 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IMANI
04:34 SUB OUT by JACKSON,XANIYA
04:34 SUB IN by ARNOLD,DENVER
04:34 SUB IN by SPARROW,BRITTNEY
04:34 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KALISHA
04:29 28-67 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL,ZAHRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPARROW,BRITTNEY



MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH(in the paint) 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KALISHA

03:41 MISS 3PTR by HATCH,AMELYA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,REYA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,REYA 03:35
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,INDIA --
FOUL  by MCINTOSH,INDIA 03:34
TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,INDIA 03:34
SUB OUT by OGBURN,MADISYN 03:34
SUB IN by BAKER,JULIA 03:34

03:13 MISS JUMPER by DANIEL,ZAHRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,INDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:11 30-67 H 37
ASSIST  by BAKER,JULIA --

02:45 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,DENVER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:36 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,DENVER
REBOUND DEF by BELL,MARLEY --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AANIYAH 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HATCH,AMELYA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,REYA 02:25
SUB OUT by BELL,MARLEY 02:25
SUB IN by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 02:25

02:06 30-69 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by HATCH,AMELYA
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,INDIA 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,ZAHRA
FOUL  by ALLEN,AANIYAH 01:43

01:43 30-70 H 40 GOOD FT by SPARROW,BRITTNEY
01:43 MISS FT by SPARROW,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,REYA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,REYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:37 32-70 H 38

01:22 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,DENVER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ROBINSON,AKIRYA 01:22

-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,DENVER
01:18 32-72 H 40 GOOD TIPIN by ARNOLD,DENVER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,REYA 01:07
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,INDIA --
MISS TIPIN by MCINTOSH,INDIA(in the paint) 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARROW,BRITTNEY
00:58 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KALISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,INDIA --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JULIA 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HATCH,AMELYA
00:33 TURNOVER  by DANIEL,ZAHRA

GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,INDIA(in the paint) 00:06 34-72 H 38


